
7. ENTREPRENEURSHIP CELL 

 

7.1 VISION STATEMENT OF E-Cell. 

 

Our vision is to help students who have an idea, product and burning desire to give HR, 

management, convincing skills, market exposure and investors for their startup. This cell will 

help students to understand the business world by actually working in a start-up. 

 

7.2 MISSION STATEMENT OF E-Cell. 

 

Our mission is to help the aspiring entrepreneurs start and grow their businesses by creating 

a pathway of various opportunities like interactive sessions with professionals, business 

competitions to increase the awareness. This will help foster entrepreneurial thinking, 

promote business knowledge and instill confidence in every student. 

 

7.3 OBJECTIVES OF E-Cell. 

 

 Inculcate the passion and spirit among students to pursue entrepreneurship.  

 To spread the knowledge about entrepreneurship through guest lectures etc. 

 Motivate students to develop their own start-ups. 

 Identifying the brightest ideas and giving them one platform and convert them 

 

 

7.4 APEX BODY OF E-Cell. 

 

Sr. 

No

. 

Name Email Id Contact 

number 

Branch Subcommittee 

1.  Ayush Pathak  

 

ayush.pathak39@nmims.edu.in 

 

7535804084  PGDM  Overall coordinator  

2.  Harshil Jain  

 

harshil.jain24@nmims.edu.in 

 

9680313979  PGDM  Overall coordinator  

3.  Tanya Sharma  tanya.sharma71@nmims.edu.in 

 

9729755669  PGDM  Events & 

Operations  

4.  Jogesh Pawar  jogesh.pawar40@nmims.edu.in 

 

9967258272  PGDM  Events & 

Operations  

5.  Rajat Bihani  rajat.bihani11@nmims.edu.in 

 

7567546683  PGDM  Corporate Relation  

6.  Akanksha 

srivastava  

akanksha.shrivastava58@nmim

s.edu.in  

7289988940  PGDM  Corporate Relation  

7.  Aman Agrawal  aman.agrawal06@nmims.edu.in  9617778369  BBA  New Initiative  

8.  Manav shah  manav.shah70@nmims.edu.in  9909963575  BBA  New Initiative  

9.  Hardik Panchal  hardik.panchal56@nmims.edu.i

n  

8655750771  BBA  New Initiative  

10.  Purav Tekwani  purav.tekwani40@nmims.edu.in  8888557024  MBAT

ech  

Sponsorship  

11.  Tanmayi 

Kantekar  

tanmayi.kantekar15@nmims.ed

u.in  

9082053996  MBAT

ech  

Sponsorship  
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